EXPANSION TANKS
FOR POTABLE WATER AND SPACE
HEATING SYSTEMS
E X P A N S I O N
T A N K S
500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway
Ashland City, Tennessee 37015

Inlet Water
Pressure* 30 40 50 66 82 100
40 PSI ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-5X ETC-5X
50 PSI ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-5X ETC-5X
60 PSI ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-5X ETC-5X
70 PSI ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-5X ETC-5X ETC-5X
80 PSI ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-2X ETC-5X ETC-5X ETC-5X
*Highest recorded inlet water pressure in a 24-hour period of regulated water pressure.
WaterGuard Water Heater Expansion Tanks
Maximum Acceptable Dimensions
Volume (Gallons) in Inches Shipping
Gallon Weight
Model Number Capacity 40 PSI 60 PSI A B (Lbs.)
ETC-2X 2 1.27 1.03 81⁄4 103⁄16 5
ETC-5X 5 3.05 2.19 11 143⁄4 9
ETC-10X 10 6.55 5.25 153⁄8 151⁄2 18
All models: 150 PSIG Maximum Working Pressure
WaterGuard Sizing Chart For Commercial Water Heaters
Water Heater Capacity in Gallons
Water Temperature 30 40 50 66 82 100 120

during cycles of thermal expansion, eliminating the risk of
damage to the boiler and piping in the system.
State offers in-line tanks from 2 through 14-gallons free-standing
models from 15 gallons through 86 gallons, plus special
Combination Units, which are shipped with an air vent and
separator, both of which are required for proper installation, as
shown in the drawings below.
THERM-O-FLEX™ THERM-O-FLEX™
WATER HEATER
EXPANSION TANKS
Therm-O-Flex Water Heater Expansion Tanks
Maximum Acceptable Dimensions
Volume (Gallons) in Inches Shipping
Gallon Weight
Model Number Capacity 40 PSI 60 PSI A B (Lbs.)
ETC-15 15 8.0 5.6 153⁄8 243⁄4 25.5
ETC-20 20 10.1 6.7 153⁄8 323⁄4 30
ETC-36 36 16.6 11.4 20 323⁄8 45
ETC-52 52 25.5 19.7 233⁄8 325⁄8 77
ETC-86 86 45.4 32.8 233⁄8 59 105
All models: 100 PSIG Maximum Working Pressure
B
A
Certified to